



2/13/2020

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: R7 ROAD ACCESS
STABILIZATION REPAIRS Contract No.: C01801
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C01801
 Bid Opening: 02/13/2020 2:00 PM Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$1,650,754.00		
1	V003440	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$1,508,289.00	0.00%	8.63% UNDER ESTIMATE
2	V049360	REGE CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$1,696,524.00	12.48%	2.77% OVER ESTIMATE
3	V000592	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$1,727,497.00	14.53%	4.65% OVER ESTIMATE
4	V006204	TEAM GHILOTTI INC	\$2,227,141.77	47.66%	34.92% OVER ESTIMATE
5	V002076	GHILOTTI BROS, INC	\$3,245,167.80	115.16%	96.59% OVER ESTIMATE



2/13/2020

**City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Abstract**

Project Name: **R7 ROAD ACCESS
STABILIZATION REPAIRS**
Client: **CITY OF SANTA ROSA**
Bid Opening: **02/13/2020 2:00 PM**

Contract No.: **C01801**
Project No.: **C01801**
Owner: **City of Santa Rosa**

Project: C01801 - R7 ROAD ACCESS STABILIZATION REPAIRS				Engineers Estimate		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC		REGE CONSTRUCTION, INC		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
3	100500 TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	2545	\$10.00	\$25,450.00	\$12.00	\$30,540.00	\$4.00	\$10,180.00	\$23.00	\$58,535.00
4	100502 ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING CONDUITS AND PULL BOXES	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	100504 REMOVE EXISTING ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (F)	CY	461	\$75.00	\$34,575.00	\$100.00	\$46,100.00	\$60.00	\$27,660.00	\$60.00	\$27,660.00
6	100505 SALVAGE EXISTING ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING CLASS)	CY	25	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$302.00	\$7,550.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
7	100506 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING BARBED WIRE CATTLE FENCE	LF	66	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$55.00	\$3,630.00	\$23.00	\$1,518.00	\$55.00	\$3,630.00
8	100507 ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES, CLEANOUTS TO GRADE	EA	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
9	9990.01473 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES TO GRADE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
10	100509 CONFORM GRIND ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	381	\$6.00	\$2,286.00	\$1.00	\$381.00	\$5.00	\$1,905.00	\$1.50	\$571.50
11	100510 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	158	\$16.00	\$2,528.00	\$10.00	\$1,580.00	\$22.00	\$3,476.00	\$80.00	\$12,640.00
12	150000 UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
13	150000 UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION	FA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
15	198200 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION/DIG-OUT	SY	364	\$30.00	\$10,920.00	\$7.00	\$2,548.00	\$25.00	\$9,100.00	\$25.00	\$9,100.00
16	190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	485	\$80.00	\$38,800.00	\$60.00	\$29,100.00	\$130.00	\$63,050.00	\$90.00	\$43,650.00
17	192037 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) (F)	CY	2950	\$80.00	\$236,000.00	\$40.00	\$118,000.00	\$36.00	\$106,200.00	\$40.00	\$118,000.00
18	100517 VEGETATED DRAINAGE SWALE	LF	590	\$55.00	\$32,450.00	\$30.00	\$17,700.00	\$11.00	\$6,490.00	\$45.00	\$26,550.00
19	100518 IMPORT BORROW	CY	820	\$25.00	\$20,500.00	\$1.00	\$820.00	\$80.00	\$65,600.00	\$55.00	\$45,100.00
20	100519 LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
21	100520 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT	SY	5609	\$15.00	\$84,135.00	\$10.00	\$56,090.00	\$12.00	\$67,308.00	\$13.00	\$72,917.00
22	203021 FIBER ROLLS	LF	3040	\$5.00	\$15,200.00	\$6.00	\$18,240.00	\$3.50	\$10,640.00	\$4.50	\$13,680.00
23	260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	525	\$55.00	\$28,875.00	\$80.00	\$42,000.00	\$80.00	\$42,000.00	\$115.00	\$60,375.00
24	666025 SEAL COAT	SY	800	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00
25	390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	400	\$135.00	\$54,000.00	\$250.00	\$100,000.00	\$171.00	\$68,400.00	\$250.00	\$100,000.00

Project: C01801 - R7 ROAD ACCESS STABILIZATION REPAIRS			Engineers Estimate				GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC		REGE CONSTRUCTION, INC		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
26	100524	A.C. PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	14	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00	\$60.00	\$840.00
27	100525	HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	57	\$5.00	\$285.00	\$12.00	\$684.00	\$12.00	\$684.00	\$6.00	\$342.00
28	100526	HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	703	\$6.00	\$4,218.00	\$12.00	\$8,436.00	\$12.00	\$8,436.00	\$6.00	\$4,218.00
29	100527	GRAVITY RETAINING WALL TYPE I (0-4.5' EXPOSED HEIGHT)	LF	420	\$340.00	\$142,800.00	\$525.00	\$220,500.00	\$390.00	\$163,800.00	\$310.00	\$130,200.00
30	100528	GRAVITY RETAINING WALL TYPE II (>4.5' TO 6.0' EXPOSED HEIGHT)	LF	55	\$450.00	\$24,750.00	\$525.00	\$28,875.00	\$800.00	\$44,000.00	\$410.00	\$22,550.00
31	100529	GRAVITY RETAINING WALL TYPE III (>6.0' EXPOSED HEIGHT)	LF	280	\$525.00	\$147,000.00	\$525.00	\$147,000.00	\$425.00	\$119,000.00	\$510.00	\$142,800.00
32	100530	PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET	EA	11	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$70,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00
33	100531	CATCH BASIN (TYPE II)	EA	3	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$24,900.00
34	100532	STORM DRAIN GALLERY	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
35	190140	TRENCH DAM	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
36	150229	ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
37	651200	15" HDPE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	1440	\$130.00	\$187,200.00	\$75.00	\$108,000.00	\$100.00	\$144,000.00	\$112.00	\$161,280.00
38	100536	18" HDPE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	142	\$160.00	\$22,720.00	\$235.00	\$33,370.00	\$215.00	\$30,530.00	\$180.00	\$25,560.00
39	9990.01477	24" HDPE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	414	\$180.00	\$74,520.00	\$250.00	\$103,500.00	\$215.00	\$89,010.00	\$250.00	\$103,500.00
40	100538	TYPE HDPE DRAINAGE INLET	EA	5	\$4,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
41	100539	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	18	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00
42	659200	48" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
43	659200	60" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
44	709600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-STORM DRAIN	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$26,350.00	\$26,350.00
45	731511	MEDIAN CURB	LF	62	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$65.00	\$4,030.00	\$75.00	\$4,650.00	\$75.00	\$4,650.00
46	100544	RETAINING WALL GUTTER	LF	750	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$44.00	\$33,000.00	\$70.00	\$52,500.00	\$62.00	\$46,500.00
47	153215	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	140	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$95.00	\$13,300.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00
48	153218	SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	SF	230	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$22.00	\$5,060.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00
49	100547	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,450.00	\$11,450.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
50	9990.02071	CITY MONUMENTS	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
51	100549	TELEMETRY CONDUIT	LF	1306	\$37.00	\$48,322.00	\$35.00	\$45,710.00	\$56.00	\$73,136.00	\$46.00	\$60,076.00
52	100550	TEMPORARY CONDUIT	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$16,675.00	\$16,675.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
53	100551	TELEMETRY CABLE	LF	1910	\$8.00	\$15,280.00	\$4.00	\$7,640.00	\$6.00	\$11,460.00	\$4.75	\$9,072.50
54	100552	TELEMETRY PULL BOXES	EA	3	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
Totals for Project C01801						\$1,650,754.00		\$1,508,289.00		\$1,696,524.00		\$1,727,497.00
% of Estimate for Project C01801								-8.63%		2.77%		4.65%

Line No.	Project: C01801 - R7 ROAD ACCESS STABILIZATION REPAIRS Item		Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		TEAM GHILOTTI INC		GHILOTTI BROS, INC	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,407.00	\$27,407.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$33,907.00	\$33,907.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	100500	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	2545	\$10.00	\$25,450.00	\$5.10	\$12,979.50	\$13.00	\$33,085.00
4	100502	ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING CONDUITS AND PULL BOXES	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,185.00	\$13,185.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	100504	REMOVE EXISTING ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (F)	CY	461	\$75.00	\$34,575.00	\$138.50	\$63,848.50	\$145.00	\$66,845.00
6	100505	SALVAGE EXISTING ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING CLASS)	CY	25	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$68.50	\$1,712.50	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
7	100506	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING BARBED WIRE CATTLE FENCE	LF	66	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$59.00	\$3,894.00	\$33.00	\$2,178.00
8	100507	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES, CLEANOUTS TO GRADE	EA	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$827.00	\$4,962.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	9990. 01473	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES TO GRADE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,095.00	\$2,190.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	100509	CONFORM GRIND ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	381	\$6.00	\$2,286.00	\$7.40	\$2,819.40	\$2.30	\$876.30
11	100510	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	158	\$16.00	\$2,528.00	\$21.75	\$3,436.50	\$35.00	\$5,530.00
12	150000	UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$51,777.00	\$51,777.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	150000	UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION	FA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$38,745.47	\$38,745.47	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00
15	198200	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION/DIG-OUT	SY	364	\$30.00	\$10,920.00	\$32.70	\$11,902.80	\$41.00	\$14,924.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	485	\$80.00	\$38,800.00	\$77.00	\$37,345.00	\$160.00	\$77,600.00
17	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) (F)	CY	2950	\$80.00	\$236,000.00	\$74.00	\$218,300.00	\$150.00	\$442,500.00
18	100517	VEGETATED DRAINAGE SWALE	LF	590	\$55.00	\$32,450.00	\$114.25	\$67,407.50	\$20.00	\$11,800.00
19	100518	IMPORT BORROW	CY	820	\$25.00	\$20,500.00	\$121.50	\$99,630.00	\$15.00	\$12,300.00
20	100519	LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,777.00	\$13,777.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	100520	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT	SY	5609	\$15.00	\$84,135.00	\$13.65	\$76,562.85	\$5.00	\$28,045.00
22	203021	FIBER ROLLS	LF	3040	\$5.00	\$15,200.00	\$9.60	\$29,184.00	\$4.20	\$12,768.00
23	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	525	\$55.00	\$28,875.00	\$148.00	\$77,700.00	\$166.00	\$87,150.00
24	666025	SEAL COAT	SY	800	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$9.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00
25	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	400	\$135.00	\$54,000.00	\$255.00	\$102,000.00	\$230.00	\$92,000.00
26	100524	A.C. PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	14	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$166.00	\$2,324.00
27	100525	HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	57	\$5.00	\$285.00	\$15.75	\$897.75	\$15.00	\$855.00
28	100526	HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	703	\$6.00	\$4,218.00	\$16.00	\$11,248.00	\$15.00	\$10,545.00
29	100527	GRAVITY RETAINING WALL TYPE I (0-4.5' EXPOSED HEIGHT)	LF	420	\$340.00	\$142,800.00	\$530.00	\$222,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$504,000.00
30	100528	GRAVITY RETAINING WALL TYPE II (>4.5' TO 6.0' EXPOSED HEIGHT)	LF	55	\$450.00	\$24,750.00	\$930.00	\$51,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$82,500.00
31	100529	GRAVITY RETAINING WALL TYPE III (>6.0' EXPOSED HEIGHT)	LF	280	\$525.00	\$147,000.00	\$810.00	\$226,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$504,000.00
32	100530	PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET	EA	11	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$40,700.00	\$3,900.00	\$42,900.00
33	100531	CATCH BASIN (TYPE II)	EA	3	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00
34	100532	STORM DRAIN GALLERY	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
35	190140	TRENCH DAM	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00

Project: C01801 - R7 ROAD ACCESS STABILIZATION REPAIRS		Engineers Estimate				TEAM GHILOTTI INC		GHILOTTI BROS, INC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
36	150229 ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$37,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
37	651200 15" HDPE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	1440	\$130.00	\$187,200.00	\$125.50	\$180,720.00	\$180.00	\$259,200.00	
38	100536 18" HDPE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	142	\$160.00	\$22,720.00	\$192.00	\$27,264.00	\$355.00	\$50,410.00	
39	9990.01477 24" HDPE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	414	\$180.00	\$74,520.00	\$211.00	\$87,354.00	\$400.00	\$165,600.00	
40	100538 TYPE HDPE DRAINAGE INLET	EA	5	\$4,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$9,300.00	\$46,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	
41	100539 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	18	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$935.00	\$16,830.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	
42	659200 48" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	
43	659200 60" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
44	709600 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-STORM DRAIN	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,285.00	\$11,285.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
45	731511 MEDIAN CURB	LF	62	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$69.00	\$4,278.00	\$70.00	\$4,340.00	
46	100544 RETAINING WALL GUTTER	LF	750	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$94.00	\$70,500.00	\$69.00	\$51,750.00	
47	153215 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	140	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$72.00	\$10,080.00	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	
48	153218 SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	SF	230	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$46.00	\$10,580.00	\$15.00	\$3,450.00	
49	100547 TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
50	9990.02071 CITY MONUMENTS	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,245.00	\$2,490.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	
51	100549 TELEMETRY CONDUIT	LF	1306	\$37.00	\$48,322.00	\$46.00	\$60,076.00	\$45.00	\$58,770.00	
52	100550 TEMPORARY CONDUIT	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
53	100551 TELEMETRY CABLE	LF	1910	\$8.00	\$15,280.00	\$5.10	\$9,741.00	\$4.75	\$9,072.50	
54	100552 TELEMETRY PULL BOXES	EA	3	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	
Totals for Project C01801						\$1,650,754.00		\$2,227,141.77		\$3,245,167.80
% of Estimate for Project C01801								34.92%		96.59%